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FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:
Surname:

Name:
Rank/Position:
Faculty:
Department:
Scientific Domain: *

University of Nicosia
Pouloukas
Stavros
Associate Professor
Sciences and Engineering
Computer Science
Biostatistics
* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification Year
Ph.D. 1994
M.Sc. 1989
B.Sc. 1985

Academic Staff Short Profile

Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
Western Michigan University Mathematics Estimation Censored Data
Western Michigan University Mathematics
University of Minnesota Chemical Engineering
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in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2007 2018 University of Nicosia Nicosia Associate Professor
1998 2007 Intercollege Nicosia Associate Professor

1994 1998 Cyprus College Nicosia Assistant Professor
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Ref. Year
Numb
er
1 2012
2 2008
3 2007
4 2007
5 2006
6 2004

Academic Staff Short Profile

The impact of a 5-day
workshop in nutrition on
European adults over 50

years old

The Use of Anabolic Steroids

and Other Prohibited
Substances By Gym
Enthusiasts in Cyprus

The Ethics of Marketing in
Muslim and Christian
Communities in Cyprus:

Insights for Global Marketing
Preregistration Programme for

Medical Practice

An Epidemiologic Study on

the Prevalence of Diabetes,

Glucose Intolerance and
Metabolic Syndrome in the
Adult Population of the
Republic of Cyprus

Estimation and Comparison of
Lognormal Parameters in the
Presence of Censored Data

Other authors

E. Philippou

Kartakoullis N., Phellas C,
Petrou M., and Loizou C.

Gibbs P., Ilkan M.

Charalambous A., Pantelas
G.

Loizou D., Tountas C.,
Thanopoulou A. and
Karamanos V.

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

Proceedings of The
Nutrition Society

Interrnational Review
for the Sociology of
Sports

Equal Opportunity
International

Eastern
Mediterranean Health
Journal

Diabetes Care

Journal of Statistical
Computation and
Simulation

Vol.

43 (3)

26 (7)

13 (1)

29 (7)

74 (3)

Pages

71

271 -
287

678 —
692

129 -
137

1714 —

157 -
169



Documentl

10

2003

2002

2001

2000
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Can Clusters Theory Help
Realize Cyprus’s Desire to
Develop Centres of
Educational Excellence?

Living Unrelated Renal
Tranplants in Cyprus

Issues of Identity and Power
in a Greek-Cypriot Community

Renal Tranplantation in
Cyprus

Gibbs P., Christodoulides
G

Kyriakides G., Hadjigavriel
M. and Nicolaidou A

McEntee-Atalianis L

Kyriakides G., Pouloukas
S., Hadjigavriel M.,
Nicolaou P., Alaiddine M.,
Kyriakides M. and
Varnavidou-Nicolaidou A.,

Mediterranean 8 (2)
Journal of
Educational Studies

Transplantation 34 (8)
Proceedings
Multilingual and 22 (1)
Multicultural
Development
Clinical Transplants 16

59 —
73

3104 -
3105
19 -
38

355 -
356
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role*
Number

1 2012 Behavioral Loyalty to Football Betfair Statistical Analysis
2 2011 - 2012 | Cyprus Football. Facts and Perceptions Mafin Laiki Bank Statistical Analysis

Research

Promotion

Foundation, Statistical Analysis
Republic of

Cyprus

Research

Promotion

Foundation, Statistical Analysis
Republic of

Cyprus

Research
Promotion
5 2000 — 2002 | Fan Violence in Football Foundation, Statistical Analysis
Republic of
Cyprus

An Epidemiological Study on the Prevalence

3 2005-2007 | ¢ the Metabolic Syndrome

An Epidemiological Study on the Prevalence

4 2003 =2005 | ¢ piapetes and Hypertension

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other
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