ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

eqar/// enga.

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia		
Surname:	Pouloukas		
Name:	Stavros		
Rank/Position:	Associate Professor		
Faculty:	Sciences and Engineering		
Department:	Computer Science		
Scientific Domain: *	Biostatistics		

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title				
Ph.D.	1994	Western Michigan University	Mathematics	Estimation Censored Data	
M.Sc.	1989	Western Michigan University	Mathematics		
B.Sc.	1985	University of Minnesota	Chemical Engineering		



ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

eqar/// enga.

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employment		Employer	Location	Position	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
2007	2018	University of Nicosia	Nicosia	Associate Professor	
1998	2007	Intercollege	Nicosia	Associate Professor	
1994	1998	Cyprus College	Nicosia	Assistant Professor	



ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

eqar/// enga.

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Numb er	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2012	The impact of a 5-day workshop in nutrition on European adults over 50 years old	E. Philippou	Proceedings of The Nutrition Society	1	71
2	2008	The Use of Anabolic Steroids and Other Prohibited Substances By Gym Enthusiasts in Cyprus	Kartakoullis N., Phellas C, Petrou M., and Loizou C.	Interrnational Review for the Sociology of Sports	43 (3)	271 – 287
3	2007	The Ethics of Marketing in Muslim and Christian Communities in Cyprus: Insights for Global Marketing	Gibbs P., Ilkan M.	Equal Opportunity International	26 (7)	678 – 692
4	2007	Preregistration Programme for Medical Practice	Charalambous A., Pantelas G.	Eastern Mediterranean Health Journal	13 (1)	129 – 137
5	2006	An Epidemiologic Study on the Prevalence of Diabetes, Glucose Intolerance and Metabolic Syndrome in the Adult Population of the Republic of Cyprus	Loizou D., Tountas C., Thanopoulou A. and Karamanos V.	Diabetes Care	29 (7)	1714 – 5
6	2004	Estimation and Comparison of Lognormal Parameters in the Presence of Censored Data		Journal of Statistical Computation and Simulation	74 (3)	157 – 169



ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

eqar/// enga.

7	2003	Can Clusters Theory Help Realize Cyprus's Desire to Develop Centres of Educational Excellence?	Gibbs P., Christodoulides G	Mediterranean Journal of Educational Studies	8 (2)	59 – 73
8	2002	Living Unrelated Renal Tranplants in Cyprus	Kyriakides G., Hadjigavriel M. and Nicolaidou A	Transplantation Proceedings	34 (8)	3104 – 3105
9	2001	Issues of Identity and Power in a Greek-Cypriot Community	McEntee-Atalianis L	Multilingual and Multicultural Development	22 (1)	19 – 38
10	2000	Renal Tranplantation in Cyprus	Kyriakides G., Pouloukas S., Hadjigavriel M., Nicolaou P., Alaiddine M., Kyriakides M. and Varnavidou-Nicolaidou A.,	Clinical Transplants	16	355 – 356

ΔΙΠΑΕ ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar/// enga.

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*	
1	2012	Behavioral Loyalty to Football	Betfair	Statistical Analysis	
2	2011 – 2012	Cyprus Football. Facts and Perceptions	Mafin Laiki Bank	Statistical Analysis	
3	2005 – 2007	An Epidemiological Study on the Prevalence of the Metabolic Syndrome	Research Promotion Foundation, Republic of Cyprus	Statistical Analysis	
4	2003 – 2005	An Epidemiological Study on the Prevalence of Diabetes and Hypertension	Research Promotion Foundation, Republic of Cyprus	Statistical Analysis	
5	2000 – 2002	Fan Violence in Football	Research Promotion Foundation, Republic of Cyprus	Statistical Analysis	

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other